UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORATION (USA)

When Recorded Return To:

BURNET TITLE 2700 SOUTH RIVER ROAD DES PLAINES, IL 60018



Doc#: 0527026105 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 09/27/2005 12:35 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SATISFACTION

HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORALION (USA) #:1232322 "FLORES" Lender ID:182/011/0001487800 Escrow/Title: 200502976 Cook, Illinois FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED. KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO HSBC BANK USA, F/K/A MARINE MIDLAND BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF ROCHESTER holder (ra certain mortgage, made and executed by CARLOS F. FLORES, SINGLE MAN, NEVER

MARRIED, originally to PRISM MORTGAGE COMPANY, in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 09/26/1995 Recorded: 10/26/1995 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A 'rage /Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 95733381, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: UNIT 5809 OF THE 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS OF REAL ESTATE (HEARINAFTER REFERRED COLLECTIVELY AS PARCEL): THE SURFACE OF THE LAND, PROPERTY AND SPACE BELOW, AT AND ABOVE THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, LOCATED WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES PROJECTED VERTICALLY UPWARD AND DOWNWARD FROM THE SURFACE OF THE EARTH, OF PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF LOT 17 (EXCEPT THE EAST 16 FEET THEREOF) AND ALL OF LOTS 19 TO 28 INCLUSIVE, IN LAKE SHORE DRIVE ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF BLCCKS 14 AND 20 IN CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ALSO LOTS 1 TO 4 INCLUSIVE, IN COUNTY CLERKS, DIVISION OF THE WEST 300 FEET OF THAT PARTOF LOTS 16, 17, 18 AND 19 OF BLOCK 14 LYING EAST OF LINCOLN PARK BOULEVARD IN THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, CONVEYED BT DEED DATED JULY 27, 1973 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDED OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS, ON JULY 30, 1973 AS DOCUMENT 22418957, FROM JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, A CORPORATION OF MASSACHUSETTS, TO LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, NOT INDIVIDUALLY BUT AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND SNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIP, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS, CONVENANTS AND BYLAWS FOR 175 EAST DELAWARE PLACE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS, MADE BY LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED FEBRUARY 15, 1973 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 45450 AND RECORDED ON AUGUST 10 1973 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF CCO'S COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT 22434263, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-03-220-020-1283

Property Address: 175 EAST DELAWARE-UNIT 5809, CHICAGO, IL 60611

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

0527026105 Page: 2 of 2

SATISFACTION Page 2 of 2

INOFFICIAL C

HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO HSBC BANK USA, F/K/A MARINE MIDLAND BANK, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF ROCHESTER On August 25th, 2005

LYNNE RUBERTO, Assistant Vice-President

STATE OF New York **COUNTY OF Erie**

On August 25th, 2005, before me, TAMERRA J. GREEN, a Notary Public in and for Erie in the State of New York, personally appeared LYNNE RUBERTO, Assistant Vice-President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized apacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

NESS my hand and omcan seal.

Notary Expires: 05/16/2009 #01GR61/26900

TAMERRA J. GREEN No. 01GR6126900 ry Public, State of New York Qualified in Erie County My Commission Expires May 16

ASSESSED FOR THE PARTY OF THE P

JOH COUNTY CLEARS OFFICE Prepared By: LINDA LAMOREAUX, HSBC MORTCAGE CORPORATION (USA) 2929 WALDEN AVENUE, DEPEW, NY